


LIT-452			   pg 2 of 16

WHAT'S INCLUDED:

1.	 Barrel and Cylinder Holder pg.3

2.	 Horizontal Scribe Holder pg.4–5

3.	 Vertical Scribe Holder pg.4–5

4.	 Backstrap Holding Plates pg.6

5.	 Ejector Tube Holder pg.7

6.	 Hammer Holder with  
Extra Aluminum Jaw Set pg.8

7.	 Trigger Guard Holder pg.9

8.	 Screw Holder pg.10

9.	 Loading Gate Stabilizer pg.10

10.	Frame Bracket Holders pg.11

11.	Heavy Spring pg.3

12.	Hex Wrench Set

13.	Carbide and  
Steel Scribes

14.	Storage Tray

Parts Lists pg.12–15



LIT-452			   pg 3 of 16

BARREL AND CYLINDER HOLDER

OPTIONAL: 

Remove red spring 

from inside fixture  

and replace with  

green spring for 

greater tension.



LIT-452			   pg 4 of 16

SCRIBE 
HOLDERS

VE
RT

IC
AL

HORIZONTAL&



LIT-452			   pg 5 of 16



LIT-452			   pg 6 of 16

BACKSTRAP HOLDING PLATES



LIT-452			   pg 7 of 16

EJECTOR TUBE HOLDER



LIT-452			   pg 8 of 16

HAMMER HOLDER 
WITH EXTRA ALUMINUM JAW SET

B

B

Remove screws and flip  
plates to use fixture for 

opposite side of hammer. 
Replace screws.

Letters on the aluminum 
jaws should match.

A

A

Slide the smaller 
aluminum jaw for 
the best fit around 

the hammer. Tighten 
screws once jaw  

is positioned.



LIT-452			   pg 9 of 16

TRIGGER GUARD HOLDER



LIT-452			   pg 10 of 16

LOADING GATE STABILIZERSCREW HOLDER



LIT-452			   pg 11 of 16

FRAME BRACKET HOLDERS

Outside frame

Inside frame



LIT-452			   pg 12 of 16

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

002-107 1/4-20 X 1/2 SHCS BLK 1

002-208 WASHER, .22 X .36 X .062 1

002-307 WASHER, .275 X .75 X .125 1

002-767 5/16-18 X 1 SHCS BLK. 4

003-455 BARREL FIXTURE BASE 1

003-456 CLAMP BLOCK TO HOLD SUPPORTS IN 
POSITION

2

003-457 RIGID SUPPORT 1

003-458 RIGID END SUPPORT CONE MOUNT 1

003-459 SPRING LOADED ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT 1

003-460 SPRING LOADED SUPPORT CONE MOUNT 
FOR ADJUSTABLE TENSION

1

003-461 SPRING TENSION ADJUSTMENT SCREW 
FOR SAA BARREL FIXTURE

1

003-462 COMMON BEARING CONE FOR SPRING AND 
FIXED SUPPORTS

2

024-393 3/16 X 1/2 TYPE H 1

024-451 FULL THREADED 1 3/4 LENGTH 10-32 
SHCS FOR LOCKUP

1

024-452 HEAVY SPRING 55LB AT .25 COMPRESSION 
3/8 HOLE .5/16 ROD

1

024-453 LIGHT SPRING (LETTERING) 1

024-454 8-32 X 5/16 HALF DOG SHSS 1

003-456

003-456

003-455

024-453
024-451

003-461

002-208
024-452

003-460
024-393
024-454
003-459

003-462

003-458

003-457

002-307

002-107

002-767

002-767

BARREL AND CYLINDER HOLDER



LIT-452			   pg 13 of 16

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

003-466 FLOATING PLATE FOR BACK 
STRAP HOLDING FIXTURE 

FOR COLT SAA

1

003-467 THREADED PLATE FOR 
BACK STRAP HOLDING 
FIXTURE FOR COLT SAA

1

024-456 #10-32 X 3/4"  
LOW HEAD, SHCS

3

003-474

024-457

003-475

003-473

003-466

003-467

024-456
024-456024-456

003-465

003-431

002-831

011-188

003-464

003-463

022-370

002-172
024-455

022-351

002-095

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.

002-095 HEAT-TREATED STEEL POINT 1

002-172 KNOB, PLASTIC 1

002-831 SCREW, 8-32 3/8 TRUSHNS Z/P 1

003-431 8-32 THUMB SCREW FOR 
SHARPENING FIXTURES

1

003-463 RADIAL SCRIBE TOOL BASE 1

003-464 BASE BLOCK FOR AXIAL 
SCRIBE TOOL  

(SAA BARREL FIXTURE)

1

003-465 AXIAL SCRIBE TOOL SPINDLE 1

011-188 .625 X .203 X .032 1

022-351 CARBIDE POINT 1

022-370 NYLON TIPPED SET SCREW 
FOR DEG DIAL

1

024-455 NYLON TIPPED SHCS FOR USE 
AS A CLAMP SCREW

1

SCRIBE HOLDERS BACKSTRAP HOLDING PLATES

EJECTOR TUBE HOLDER

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

002-569 MODIFIED 002-
569 TO HOLD 

EJECTOR TUBE 
HOUSING

1

003-473 EJECTOR TUBE 
CLAMP FIXTURE 

BASE

1

003-474 EJECTOR TUBE 
CLAMP BAR

1

024-457 6-32 X .625 
SHCS BLK

1



LIT-452			   pg 14 of 16

003-479
003-478

024-439

003-477

003-476

003-481003-482

003-480

002-567

003-481

003-482

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

003-480 HAMMER HOLDING FIXTURE 
BASE BLOCK

1

003-481 LARGE HAMMER JAW FOR SAA 2

003-482 SMALL HAMMER JAW FOR SAA 2

002-567 #10-32 X 3/4 SHCS BLACK 4

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

003-469 BASE BLOCK FOR 
TRIGGER GUARD 

HOLDING FIXTURE SAA

1

003-470 THREAD ROUND NUT 
FOR TRIGGER GUARD 

HOLDING FIXTURE

1

003-471 MODIFIED TRIGGER 
GUARD SCREW FOR SAA

1

003-472 MODIFIED SCREW FOR 
USE ON TRIGGER GUARD 

FIXTURE

2

003-469

003-472

003-471

003-470

HAMMER HOLDING FIXTURE SCREW HOLDING FIXTURE

HAMMER HOLDING FIXTURE LOADING GATE STABILIZER

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

003-478 GUIDE PIN HALF OF 
SCREW HOLDING 
FIXTURE FOR SAA

1

003-479 SLIDING HALF OF 
SCREW HOLDING 
FIXTURE FOR SAA

1

024-439 1/4" X .75  
DRIV-LOC PIN

2

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

003-476 LOADING GATE CLAMP FOR 
SAA FRAME

1

003-477 GATE CLAMP SCREW MODIFIED 
1/4-28 X 5/8 SHCS

1



LIT-452			   pg 15 of 16

002-224

003-468

003-468

002-224
PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

002-224 3/8 X 1 1/4 DOWEL PIN 2

003-468 SAA FRAME HOLDING BLOCK 
FOR USE IN VISE

2

SCREW HOLDING FIXTUREFRAME BLOCKS

002-443

002-667

011-210

002-064

024-461

003-484

003-485

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

002-064 NUT, #8-32 HEX Z/P 8

002-443 BHCS, #6-32 X .25" BLK 4

002-667 NUT - #6-32 HEX Z/P 4

003-484 OUTSIDE OF PRESENTATION AND STORAGE BOX COLT SAA FIXTURES 1

003-485 INNER BOX ORGANIZER SEPARATOR FOR INDIVIDUAL FIXTURE SETS 1

011-210 RUBBER FOOT ASSY 8-32 X 3/8 8

024-461 STORAGE BOX LINER TO DAMP NOISE AND MOVEMENT 1

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY

024-548  1/16 HEX WRENCH 1

002-605 5/64 HEX WRENCH 1

3/32 HEX WRENCH 1

002-764 7/64 HEX WRENCH 1

002-429  5/32 HEX WRENCH 1

002-742  3/16 HEX WRENCH 1

002-751 1/4   HEX WRENCH 1

003-483 HEX WRENCH ORGANIZER 1

HEX WRENCH SET
003-483
024-548
002-605
000-000
002-764
002-429
002-742
002-751



900 Overlander Rd • Emporia, KS 66801 USA

800-835-3519 • 620-343-1084 • Fax: 620-343-9640

grs@grstools.com • www.grs.com

Last Updated: 2018/03/12	    LIT-452


